## PRINTED: 12/19/2017 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED R MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES CENTER M STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 7W - UNITED MEDICAL NURSING CENTER B. WING 095039 11 30 2017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDR ESS, CITY.STATE, ZIP CODE 1310 SOUTHERN AVENUE, SE, SUITE 200 UNITED MEDICAL NURSING HOME WASHINGTON, DC 20032 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) 1. The tamper and flow switches and 12/22/17 **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 KOOO supervisory signal devices were tested. The following findings were observed during the Life Safety Code Inspection on November 30, 2017. 2. All facility water flow alarm devices (tamper and flow switches and 12/22/17 K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K353 supervisory signal devices) were SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 inspected by the environmental Sprinkler System- Maintenance and Testing team. All deficient areas were Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are corrected. inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25. Standard for the Inspection, Testing. and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection 3. To prevent future occurrences, staff Systems, Records of system design, maintenance, 12/29/17 will be in-serviced on inspection of inspection and testing are maintained in a secure water flow alarm devices to ensure and location and readily available. ongoing compliance. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test 4. Tamper flow and supervisory signal 1/1/18 and device inspections will be added as Ongoing c) Water system supply source quality indicators to the Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for environmental rounding tool for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler quarterly inspections. Results of the system. inspections will be presented to the 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 quarterly Quality Assurance This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Committee meeting by the Director of Facilities Management. The QAC will ensure oversight and 1. Based on observations, interview and a review of correction of any identified documents, during the Life Safety Code Inspection, the facility failed to ensure the tamper flow and deficiencies. supervisory signal devices were tested quarterly as required, in one (1) of two (2) observations. 5. Corrective action completion date: 1/1/18 and Findings included...

Alive'S SIGNATURE

During a record review of the Sprinkler Records

Any detriency trate Lendencing with an Asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it a determined that offer safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ongoing

(X6) DATE

TITI F

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTER S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/19/2017 FORM APPROVED QMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 7W- UNITED MEDICAL NURSING CENTER		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	095039		B.W ING			11L30/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNITED MEDICAL NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1310 SOUTHERN AVENUE, SE, SUITE 200  WASHINGTON, DC 20032					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION)			FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR AT DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
K353	K353 Continued From page 1 on November 30, 2017; the record showed the water flow alarm devices to include the tamper and flow switches, and supervisory signal devices were not tested on a quarterly basis as required. The		K	353	1. Paint was removed from observed sprinkler heads and escutcheon Soiled sprinkler heads and escut rings were cleaned.		<b>12/22/17</b> 12/22/17	
	sprinkler, tamper and flow switches and supervisor signal devices were not tested during the third quarter (July, August, and September) of 2017, in one (1) of two (2) observations at 3:50 PM on November 29, 2017. Reference NFPA 25-5.2.5.				<ol> <li>All facility sprinkler heads and escutcheon rings were checked to en proper operation.</li> </ol>	isure	12/22/17	
	2. Based on observations during the Life Safety Code Inspection, the facility failed to ensure the sprinklers were maintained in a manner to ensure the proper sprinkler operation, as evidenced by soiled sprinklers and escutcheon rings, paint on escutcheon rings, and sprinkler heads in nine (9) of 46 observations.  Findings included		de Inspection, the facility failed to ensure the inklers were maintained in a manner to ensure proper sprinkler operation, as evidenced by ed sprinklers and escutcheon rings, paint on utcheon rings, and sprinkler heads in nine (9) of observations.		3. To prevent future occurrences to ensure compliance, the Directo Building Services re-educated pairegarding the potential hazard of on sprinkler heads and escutched rings. Inspections will also be conducted after painting in the of sprinkler heads to ensure proclean up.	r of nters f paint on	12/15/17 Ongoing	
	and rust accumulatic sprinklers and cylind rings, in Rooms 604 of 23 observations on November 30, 2017.  2. Paint on sprinkler Rooms 637, 644, Se Room 652 Bathing Fobservations betwee November 30, 2017.  The observations m	cutcheon rings soiled with dust, on on the head surfaces of lirical surfaces of escutcheon, 661, 637, 744, 759 in five (5) between 4:15PM and 6:05PM  heads and escutcheon rings in eventh Floor Laundry Room and Room, in four (4) of 23 en 4:15 PM at 6:05 PM on  ade, in the presence of or and Assistant Director, were			4.Inspection of sprinkler heads ar escutcheon rings will be added as quality indicator to the environm rounds audit tool to ensure compliance. Results of the audit will be submitted to the Assistant Administrator on a monthly basis the Director of Facilities Manager who will also report at the quarte Quality Assurance committee meeting. The QAC will ensure oversight and correction of any identified deficiencies. Ongoing 5.Corrective completion date: 12/29	s a ental s t by ment erly		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/19/2017 FORM APPROVED Q MB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PIAN OF CORRECTION		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 7W - UNITED MEDICAL NURSING CENTER			SURVEY LETED	
		095039	B. WING			11/	30/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNITED MEDICAL NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1310 SOUTHERN AVENUE, SE, SUITE 200 WASHINGTON, DC 20032				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
K 362 K 362 SS=D	Continued From page 2 Corridors - Construction of Walls CFR(s): NFPA 101  Corridors - Construction of Walls 2012 EXISTING Corridors are separated from use areas by walls		K362	52	The sixth floor conduit pipes wer repaired to prevent passage of sr between floors  The two one inch pipes penetral surfaces were closed on the ends	noke ting wall	12/22/17	
	constructed with at least 1/2-hour fire resistance rating. Infully sprinklered smoke compartments, partitions are only required to resist the transfer of smoke. In nonsprinklered buildings, walls extend to the underside of the floor or roof deck above the				The two- inch opening around a five inch pipe passing through th floor surfaces was closed.		12/22/17	
	ceiling. Corridor walls may terminate at the underside of ceilings where specifically permitted by Code.  Fixed fire window assemblies in corridor walls are in accordance with Section 8.3, but in sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames.			2	<ol> <li>All Facility ceiling surfaces were inspected to ensure that they we free from penetrations. Any def area found was corrected.</li> </ol>		12/22/17- ongoing	
	If the walls have a firating underside of the cei REMARKS, describ floor area. 19.3.6.2, 19.3.6.2.7	re resistance rating, give the if the walls terminate at the ling, give brief description in ing the ceiling throughout the		3	To prevent future occurrences are ensure compliance, ceiling surfa will be monitored during environmental rounds to ensure that they are from penetrations and to ensure compliance.	ee	Ongoing	
	Inspection, the facilit surfaces were free f Electrical Room, to	ons during the Life Safety Code by failed to ensure the ceiling from penetrations, in the prevent the passage of smoke in rgency, in three (3) of three		4	<ol> <li>Monitoring of ceiling surfaces be added as a Facilities Managen quality indicator to ensure compliance.</li> </ol>			
		ember 30, 2017 at approximately ng observations were made:						

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES \_C\_ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/19/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB\_NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDERJSUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A.BUILDING 7W - UNITED MEDICAL NURSING CENTER		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
095039  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNITED MEDICAL NURSING HOME			B WING	B WING 11/30/2017  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1310 SOUTHERN AVENUE, SE, SUITE 200					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARYST. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	/ASHINGTON, DC 20032  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE		
K 362	not capped or cover passage of smoke by B. Two (2), one inchwere open on the error C. A two-inch openity passing through floor surfaces  The observations make the coverage of	the Sixth Floor Electric Room, red to prevent the petween floors  a pipes penetrating wall surfaces ands  and a five inch pipe	K	3362	4(cont'd). Results of the findings be documented by the Director of Facilities Management/ designeed reported by the Director at the quarterly Quality Assurance Committee Meeting. The QAC with ensure oversight and correction any identified Deficiencies.  5. Corrective action compliance date 12/29/17	of e and II of	Ongoing		
K 363 SS=D	required enclosures hazardous areas sh those constructed o wood, or capable of minutes. Doors in fu compartments are o passage of smoke. means suitable for k There is no impedim Clearance between covering is not exceprohibited by CMS rand rooms containin materials. Powered are permissible. Howhen the door is put	rridor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or all be substantial doors, such as f 1-3/4 inch solid-bonded core resisting fire for at least 20 lly sprinklered smoke only required to resist the Doors shall be provided with a seeping the door closed. The to the closing of the doors, bottom of door and floor redding 1 inch. Roller latches are regulations on corridor doors of glammable or combustible doors complying with 7.2.1.9 ld open devices that release ished or pulled are permitted. plates of unlimited height are ors	K	363	<ol> <li>Props were removed from entrance doors to Rooms 728 and 745.</li> <li>Entrance door to resident Room 728 has been repaired.</li> <li>Entrance door to resident Room 745 has been repaired.</li> <li>The entrance door to Room 618 has been repaired.</li> <li>All doors protecting corridor opewere inspected to ensure there no impediment to closing and the they were provided with a mean suitable for keeping the doors of to ensure compliance.</li> </ol>	d.  enings was at	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/19/2017 FORM APPROVED C MB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				C MB N	O. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDERJSUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION TW -UNITED MEDICAL NURSING CENTER		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
095039		B. WING		11/30/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDR ESS, CITY, STATE.ZIP CODE			
UNITED MEDICAL NURSING H	OME			310 SOUTHERN AVENUE, SE, SUITE 200 /ASHINGTON, DC 20032			
CUMMARY C	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				1	1	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FUII REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETIO DATE	
other materials in compartment window assemblies sprinklered comparting area or fire resistation window assemblies 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Pand 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, a	are permitted. The labeled and made of steel or compliance with 8.3, unless the state of the steel or compliance with 8.3, unless the state of steel or compliance of glass or frames in	K	3363	<ol> <li>To prevent future occurrences to ensure compliance, staff eduwill be conducted on inspection repair of doors that protect cor to ensure resident safety.</li> <li>Inspection of doors that protect corridor openings will be added Facilities Management quality indicator. Results of the audits reported the Assistant Administ monthly and presented at the quarterly Quality Assurance</li> </ol>	ridor  tt l as a  will be	1/12/18 Ongoing	
Inspection, the facil door in common are addition, one (1) do stops, prevented th	ions during the Ufe Safety Code ity failed to ensure that one (1) eas closed when tested. In or was propped open with door e door from closing, and prevent oke in the event of a fire.			committee meeting by the Dire Facilities Management. The QAC will ensure oversight and correction of any identified deficiencies.			
Findings included				5. Corrective action completion da 1/12/18	te:		
During a tour of the the following observ	facility on November 30, 2017, vations were made:						
	entrance to Room 618 failed to the frame, when tested in one ns						
improperly held in the and a chair was use entrance to Room 7 wedge and chair pr	entrance to Room 728 was ne open position with a wedge ed to hold a door open at the 745 (Day Room). The use of the evented the doors from closing fire hazard in the event of an event of an						

Facility ID: HCFD020030

EventiD: 7XFC21

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/19/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 7W - UNITED MEDICAL NURSING CENTER			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095039	B.WING			11/	30/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNITED MEDICAL NURSING HOME				STREET ADDR ESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1310 SOUTHERN AVENUE, SE, SUITE 200  WASHINGTON, DC 20032					
(X4)1D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 363	5:00PM and 5:35PM The observations ma	ge 5 2) of 20 observations between M November 30,2017.  ade, in the presence of or and Assistant Director, were	КЗ	663					